
  

 

COMMUNIQUE 

Ehram Court, Cnr Mgr. Gonin & Sir Virgil Naz Streets, Port Louis, Mauritius 

T: +230 207 6000 | F: +230 207 6022 |  M: fin@mra.mu |  W: www.mra.mu  

 

MAURITIUS REVENUE AUTHORITY 22 March 2022 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Authorised under Section 14 (2) of the Public Procurement Act 2006 as amended 

PROCUREMENT OF A CENTRAL ELECTRONIC MONITORING SYSTEM FOR GAMING 
MACHINES (CEMS-GM) WITH RELATED SOFTWARE AND SERVICES – PHASE I 

CPB Identification Number: CPB/60/2021 
e-Procurement Reference No: MRA/IFB/2021/91 

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING 

The Mauritius Revenue Authority is inviting bids through an Open International Bidding Method on the  

Government of Mauritius e-Procurement System from eligible local and international bidders for the above tender 

exercise.  

Bidders are required to submit a Bid Security for an amount of MUR 1.5 Million or its equivalent in USD or EURO, in 

the format specified in the Bidding Documents. The original of the Bid Security should reach the  

Central Procurement Board (CPB) at the address below at latest by 13:30 hours (Mauritian Time) on Tuesday  

10 May 2022. 

Central Procurement Board (CPB) 
1st Floor, Social Security House 
Julius Nyerere Avenue 
Rose-Hill 
Republic of Mauritius 

The closing date for submission of bids is Tuesday 10 May 2022 up to 13:30 hours (Mauritian Time) at latest. An 

online pre-bid meeting will be held on Tuesday 12 April 2022 as from 14:00 hours (Mauritian Time). The link to join 

the e-meeting is https://zoom.us/j/99424368120?pwd=a0tvbGRVTnZ0cTZVTDZnZzY1UW85Zz09.  

For further details please consult the Government of Mauritius e-Procurement website: 

http:\\eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. 

http://www.mra.mu/
https://zoom.us/j/99424368120?pwd=a0tvbGRVTnZ0cTZVTDZnZzY1UW85Zz09
http://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org/

